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101 Verified Reviews

888
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/1/24 at
7:38:09 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

12  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Last owned in Arkansas

 Last reported odometer reading

2022 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 2500HD LT
VIN: 1GC4YNE75NF201345
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:

4.7 / 5.0
101 Verified Reviews

888 Customer Favorites

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Arkansas

Estimated miles driven per year 46,499/yr

Last reported odometer reading 92,299

Personal Vehicle

92,299

661-373-7017

Personal vehicle

Prestige Luxury Motors
400 Ryan Ln
Kalispell, MT 59901

Prestige Luxury Motors

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/Vm7iDp72jFCD_ltbclshifvilPMjEPzgF7l59m-K79k51gLyrQ4sJWSz6WnVu9tELxl3wzdPRgMO82OZW3I0oybxkLz0I_Pb3ISHzzxwN1ABHc0sc2q3oX8IXNEIifUp3AO1V-VxeyAqhY3VJzLBRJpGQrWI9wewjx288aYKjcOYYJfsoeXyBG-o3FPEKte8AVxauRVXsfUxPY7LI3d7splgasqxlf4Ed7YgcUnSg_3a0tqTH_x3K-2fRGShb4hqv6_osQAp6w1YikOrB29SNiC5T5aNKrU_2n3KWStp8MkB-j3EIIKzXMstdRoW5urwOYVeCKqYVbF6w7aw71Rh8aIeD63N2w1OFLUFVMGYBVUCV4I0Hw2UNw2XqDUyuZWBNAOUgH40eoql51E.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021 46,499 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Personal Vehicle

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Original Window Sticker

12/27/2021 5 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

01/24/2022 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stuttgart, AR

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

03/02/2022 3,656 Harry's Rapid Lube
Stuttgart, AR
870-672-7200

4.9 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/21/2022 9,372 Harry's Rapid Lube
Stuttgart, AR
870-672-7200

4.9 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/10/2022 17,140 Harry's Rapid Lube
Stuttgart, AR
870-672-7200

4.9 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/01/2022 23,057 Harry's Rapid Lube
Stuttgart, AR
870-672-7200

4.9 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/14/2022 30,203 Harry's Rapid Lube
Stuttgart, AR
870-672-7200

4.9 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/12/2022 33,965 Harry's Rapid Lube
Stuttgart, AR

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/tuO8MDQrUzEWLfhGqRRFPJhaAzxTVEMn8idDVe8d8qrLcMEDWmLDKy4H_cJJId76RbOCfHRtfMcBOAxsw9r1LuGD2V0AG7w---eP8RyefI_H-5bdTGywtJ0lDy3E6SvnQGJgnXnCSh_-1yNhz-dy6KNeSRCIEteq5ELshYQNRCzszf_milNKfG1E_oPAvfm1GVOj-QZQlGeJOhz1tgouTzvtJ0anvZ0wEJATys2CPh-02-HmUq1nA1z3xQ4_LG3cWYHGYL862-LaWMC4gMtNX5uwf151MDRTS2k0W-kqMiRUd33kDNUJe3U2vkuBxMNrI15lnO23Ojc4WuHsH_Zav_hy8grjBwvU13k8Yw1F2F_xh3Mmbddpqd63Bx50ryPUpqGGWLbl3CZx-hEbvbFq4w.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/Vh8XnKfAwIky3pvkaLYACTEoem89U45cOiPJukDVsrdVOpoPYGO0V1wZ8_3CHprIcedxDKsZDLG-4ZXQ2mwJnOfxj4p5CvGnjLVeX53LtR4LP4NozaUe90lF2DTutPN_Z7bLkCISp74eQdMEhNWDrpUfbHgfCkNQGl-9fZ3jCR-gKCCJJtXuNEzSMDOdIpcwZ23c8xec9KOIK9Umje6AbXoKI4w5nrc1lFvBg0-dEYnFvU9VaOiWy-4r8J5pQK_ZrSD3-SJL-cYJO5sXXr22-QQBUCpTLAPEFDBlM5JmexoEo8x8r-_d3tzb6GyZ14XnCwUo39VcdRijg64XV__QdkS2319TwbG_9qR6ZQQ-l_w6JPatn9_xY7sIBsR5998nquXN-_DLCY_UPqEStQyecg.cfx


870-672-7200
4.9 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews
32 Customer Favorites

12/14/2022 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N212354520 HEATED
VENTED SEATS RETROFIT DUE TO
CHIP SHORTAGE - FRONT SEATS ONLY
- EXPIRES FEBRUARY 28, 2026
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

01/06/2023 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stuttgart, AR

Registration issued or renewed

02/27/2023 44,303 Harry's Rapid Lube
Stuttgart, AR
870-672-7200

4.9 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/18/2023 51,865 Harry's Rapid Lube
Stuttgart, AR
870-672-7200

4.9 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/02/2023 69,348 Harry's Rapid Lube
Stuttgart, AR
870-672-7200

4.9 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

Description: Due to the industry-wide semiconductor shortage, the front heated/ventilated
seats, front heated seats, or rear heated seats are not functional on certain 2022-2023 model
year vehicles listed above, built beginning November 15, 2021. The affected vehicle owners
should have been made aware of the condition at sale, and notified that once parts are
available, they would be eligible for a no additional cost retrofit to enable the feature.
Remedy: Dealers are to replace the front seat heater control module, reprogram the body
control module and on some vehicles, reprogram the HVAC control module.

-

-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


08/14/2023 Harry's Rapid Lube
Stuttgart, AR
870-672-7200

4.9 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/19/2023 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N222371151 HEATED
STEERING WHEEL RETROFIT -
STEERING WHEEL REPLACEMENT
ONLY - EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2027
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

12/06/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

12/07/2023 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

12/13/2023

4.7 / 5.0
101 Verified Reviews

888 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/19/2023

4.7 / 5.0
101 Verified Reviews

888 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and filter changed

01/10/2024 Vehicle serviced

-

-

-

Description: Due to the industry-wide semiconductor shortage, the heat feature on the
steering wheel is not functional on certain 2022 model year vehicles listed above, built
beginning November 17, 2021. The affected vehicle owners should have been made aware of
the condition at sale, and notified that once parts are available, they would be eligible for a no
additional cost retrofit to enable the feature.
Remedy: Dealers are to replace the steering wheel assembly.

-
-

661-373-7017

661-373-7017

661-373-7017

79,332

89,436

89,812

92,299

Prestige Luxury Motors
Kalispell, MT

prestigeluxurymotorsllc.com

Prestige Luxury Motors
Kalispell, MT

prestigeluxurymotorsllc.com

Prestige Luxury Motors
Kalispell, MT

prestigeluxurymotorsllc.com

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
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888 Customer Favorites

03/01/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004


the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/1/24 7:38:09 AM (CST)

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use


Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2022 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD LT (1GC4YNE75NF201345).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle
manufacturer.

2022 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD LT

VIN: 1GC4YNE75NF201345

Estimated start date of warranty: 12/27/2021

Last CARFAX reading reported on 12/13/2023: 92,299 miles

Today's Date: 03/01/2024

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles Coverage Expired

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 70 months or 6,188 miles

Corrosion 72 months or 100,000 miles 46 months or 26,188 miles

Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same

Roadside No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 72 months or 72,000 miles Coverage Expired

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes Emissions: Applicable to light duty trucks equipped with light duty
gasoline engine. Manufacturer covers emissions components under
basic warranty. Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners
manual for specific details. Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners
covered. Safety Restraint: 2022 model year seat belt and airbag system
coverage 6/72,000. Safety belt coverage 10/Unlimited for new vehicles
sold in the state of Kansas. Specific Components: See notes below.
Maintenance: Alignment and wheel balancing are considered
maintenance after 7,500 miles. 2019 and newer model year vehicles



receive one maintenance visit during the first year of ownership. Diesel:
3.0L and 6.6L Duramax turbo-diesel engine equipped trucks receive
5/100,000 powertrain and 5/50,000 federal emission coverage. Notes:
Includes surface corrosion, batteries, adjustments, alternate
transportation, roadside assistance, tires prorated. Includes courtesy
transportation, roadside assistance, transferable, no deductible.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the CHEVROLET website.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/1/24 7:38:09 AM (CST)

http://www.chevrolet.com/


© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/1/24 7:38:09 AM (CST)

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
03/01/2024 - 03/01/2025

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2022 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500HD LT

VIN:
1GC4YNE75NF201345

Driveline:
Rear wheel drive w/ 4X4

Body Style:
Crew Pickup

Engine:
6.6L V8 F OHV 16V

You may qualify
if you find that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:

Salvage/Junk
Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:

Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Not Actual Mileage

Lemon History:

Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions



